G.N. 1414

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

65728302
70741579
64989032
64077877
70923927
71839771
74203858
68055768
73367796

67647483
74431304
66627258
58197732
50577574
70898235
63119107
51193888
72049240
64718439
72509476
65246144
17741926
34901109
72151857
69226540

ABLE ORIENT LIMITED

ADYR BEARING CO., LIMITED

AFRICA'S SUN LIMITED

ANITA IMPEX LIMITED

ANOTHER HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

ARK Counselling Limited

AS WINGS TRADING LIMITED

ASIA VALUE INC LIMITED

ATURBOS (H.K) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

AUM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

AVENTIK SPORTS LIMITED

Austen (Hongkong) Auction Co., Limited

BAZAAR TRADING CO., LIMITED

BESTCHEM PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED

BIG HERDSMAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
BILLION LUCK GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
BMI Consultants (Fu Jian) Limited

BUFF TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BalieYa International Group Co., Limited

Bee Technology Information Limited

Borderless Trade Limited

C & F SERVICES LIMITED

CHANOA LIMITED

CHARM HING TRADING LIMITED

CHEERFORD INC LIMITED
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53417315
58479302

66853948
58067642
73497975
60801212
52014326
39858955
74346305

67119606

68194936
72313681
71264362
58540995
70010449
64922252
63927382
73282415
71725609
71192846
73510719
68008305
73455832
74163113
64409119
72355504
58236942
74395273
73260352
69591513
58098867
09321065

CHICHENG INT'L TRADING LIMITED

CHINA (HK) MEIZHIHE ENGINE ROOM EQUIPMENT LIMITED

CHINA CREATIVE CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
CHINA HAIBO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
CHINA HAIRUN TEXTILE CO., LIMITED
CHINA QISHI GROUP CO., LIMITED

CK GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

CUBE TECH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

CactiMobi Technology (HK) Limited

Cainiao Yizhan Network Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

Canln Property Investment Group Limited

Carbon 3 Energy Limited

China Action Learning Institute Limited

China Gems & Jades Cultural Company Limited

China ShiXuanzhai Group Limited

Commonwealth Import, Hong Kong Company Limited
D. K. HEALTH LIMITED

DAVE COMPANY LIMITED

DE BUYER HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED
DESEN PRECISION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
DING FA WANG TRADING LIMITED

DONGYANG LAICHI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
DUANYAN TRADE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
Daily Award Limited

Dingzhou Liangyou Metal Products Co., Limited

E & E Global Forwarding Co., Limited

EVER PROSPERITY GROUP LIMITED

Ecom Europe Fulfillment Limited

Ehope Limited

Enerco Limited

FAREAST TECHNOLOGY &DEVELOPMENT CO. LIMITED
FIRMWISE LIMITED
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72530510
51959024
50067369
69908736
38116621
74612277
73580451
61917769
53500304
74221080
70871334
51682059
70439285
72210542
59197872
62526256
72827620
70467876
72060886
73124857
58072409
59702673
62081709
53691888
69630286
62700232
73656832
66989068
66710514
60155479
33070317
66117116
33948788

FM INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

FOREVER INDUSTRY LIMITED

FORTUNE PEACE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
FOSHAN SEVEN DOLLAR (CN) CO., LIMITED

FURDI HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

Fire Fire Limited

Funnylife Limited

GAOTONG OVERSEAS (HK) LIMITED

GENIUS WAY LIMITED

GI KI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GLOBAL BUSINESS CONSULTING SERVICE CO., LIMITED
GLOBAL EASTERN TRADING LIMITED

GLOBAL TRADE IN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOLDFIELD HONG KONG DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GOLDLOG INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
GREENWAY (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GTM CO., LIMITED

Gene Vista Limited

Grassland Limited -The-

Guchuang Cross Border Trade Limited

H&C (HK) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

H.K MINGZHU INT'L HOLDINGS LIMITED

HANGZHOU AOJIE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HANGZHOU JIEKAI CHEMICAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
HARBOUR FRONT PROPERTY LIMITED

HENGRUI INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK Lianfang Information Technology Limited

HK PINJIA INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK WALNUT STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
HK YI FENG ESTATE LIMITED

HONG KONG COOLIGHT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG DIMORE ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG EASTRISE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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70820692
73660300
72124628
73750090

72138170
72321983
39734466

69888584
60864412
73496319
73439220

64851619
70884555
72997770

73108952
66370611
58157332
21282382
71044875
72224557
38506600
58119772
74981414
68347048
66213897
70581789

72121816
74463800
64546026
74557950
72291966

HONG KONG FINEST WOOD LIMITED
HONG KONG JINCAIDIE FOOD CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG LIYUAN SKIN CARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG OULILONG SPORTS CULTURE DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

HONG KONG TESCO NETWORK LIMITED
HONG KONG TIANRUN ZHIXIN TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG VAST WIT CULTURE DISSEMINATE GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG DONGFANG YUNMEI CLOTHES LIMITED
HONGKONG HENGJIA MACHINERY LIMITED
HONGKONG LIFEFORCE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG TIANCHENG ZHONGAN INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG TINTOP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG U PARTY LIMITED
HONGKONG VICTORIA RICH LIMITED

HONGKONG WILTYOUNG GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG XIJU INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HOUNDER INVESTMENT (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
HUGO VICTORY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HUIRONG INT'L ASSETS MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
HUNG CHIU FOOD COMPANY LIMITED

HYSAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Hengjian International Trading Co., Limited

Holly Computing Limited

Hong Kong Academy of ZhouYi Limited

Hong Kong Iteasier Technology Industrial Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jiankun International Resources Development Co., Limited

Hong Kong Matrix Industry Co., Limited

Hong Kong Miduo Electronic Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Minmetals Energy Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Sami Brand Operation Co., Limited

Hong Kong Shent Trading Company Limited
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73485483
69658549
63838559

73470642
73520411
75518133

65319048
62533324
64732764
73034159
64321995
67068336
70861959
74655154

71287691
65271517
66880931
64928664
71305003
74091100
65811731
73282033
63456628
68234710
22265806
72411788
70026294
74488018
74215170
50494245
59573260
63841762

Hong Kong World Trade Exhibition Group Co., Limited
Hong Sheng Hardware & Belts Company Limited

HongKong Long Water International Trade Company Limited

Hongkong Qiyue Technology Limited
Hongkong ZYXH Electronics Co., Limited

Huiyang World (Hong Kong) Payment Co., Limited

Hyat Limited

I-Umi E-Commerce Co., Limited

ILEX ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

IMYDI TRADING LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL BUDO KUNG FU FEDERATION LIMITED
International Coverings Limited

International Listed M&A And Reverse Merger Federation Limited

J.F. INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

JADESTONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

JTAYUAN SHENGII SHARES CO., LIMITED

JIXI GOLDEN COLOR BEAUTY CO., LIMITED

JTC Technical Services Limited

K T Platform Limited

KAAKIRO ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LIMITED

KAFUN COMPANY LIMITED

KAT XI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

KAILI GAOKE HIGH TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) LIMITED
KIND LEGEND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

KING BEAUTY TRADE LIMITED

KIT KONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KOREA DABO CO., LIMITED

Kwok Wai International Industrial Limited

LIFE TREE COMPANY LIMITED

LIGHT BRILLIANT LIMITED

LIKSHUN INTERNATIONAL GROUP HOLDING CO., LIMITED
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73137955
73861253
68621131
73376581
68520028
71734038
63810717
64160230
69793250
66077829
61655315
72315594
71862655
61436727
70393308
70517899
66763020
59698454
64863371
61325962
68345680
66833308
73512672
33223259
70414475

65327934
74163082
72973796
21484011
70565389
58628915
36923159
73376735

LI Venture Limited

LYFEN Marvel Supply Chain Development 1 Limited
Lanehub Hongkong Limited

Leading ROI Limited

LeeKon Limited

Li Yin Company Limited

MEI WEN HUA HOLDINGS LIMITED

MENIAN TRADE LIMITED

MIANBAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
MINHONG GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

MJP Technology Limited

MKBK TRADING LIMITED

Maximum Wave Limited

Miracle Holding Limited

NANSHI ZHENGTAI CABLE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
NEW INCOME CREATION LIMITED

NEXDA LIMITED

NICE GLOBAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
NICE GREAT ENTERPRISE LIMITED

New Wangzhi Technology Limited

OCEANWISE MARINE (HK) CO., LIMITED
OMETA GROUP LIMITED

ON KA HONG KONG TRADING LIMITED

ON TAI MOULD FACTORY LIMITED

OPTICAL VALLEY FINANCE LEASING (HONGKONG) CO.,

LIMITED

One Star Shipping Limited

Opportunity Hong Kong Limited

Ovision Services (Hong Kong) Limited

PACIFIC SMART ENTERPRISES LIMITED
PANCAKE WATERSPORT COMPANY LIMITED
PATHFELLOW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PCW CONSULTANTS LIMITED

PERFECT STEP INVESTMENTS LIMITED
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67917278
59022895
67231127
58205078
51544471
64788024
74442214
66074805
59008235
74467008
66100276
61585639
60563981
71203499
70422117

10292077
72725464
67530232

74515061
75206475
68197934
73482875
62387400
67998040
73279723
62399950
37136472
66799415
67551991
72203173
69574222
71502203

POLLY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
POOCHIN LIMITED

POWER NICE CORPORATION LIMITED

PROFIT HOME LIMITED

Perfect Packing Industry Co., Limited

Professional Education Commons Limited

Qda Technology Limited

Raylong Technology Co., Limited

Runding International (HK) Limited

SAF BC COORDINATE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SAFE MARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SEBIN2098 TRADING LIMITED

SHENG CHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN KINFO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHISHIDA GROUP (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHUI WOO INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED
SHUYUAN HK CO., LIMITED
SIJITANGMI (HK) BUDDHIST CULTURE SPREAD LIMITED

SINOGLOW INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

SMG Capital Limited

SNOWBALL Machinery Tech Co., Limited

SONG TRADE LIMITED

SOUNDCOUSTIC TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SPC Environment (HK) Co. Limited

SPH3 Limited

SPRINGBOARD CAREER SERVICES LIMITED

SUNNY ENGINEERING (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
SUNNYDAY INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED
Sachin International Trade Co., Limited

Sail Box Limited

Sapphire Investments Limited

Sea Life Fashion Design Limited
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70711839
68226492
63433690
74472695
74391669
59990907
64293132
71412050
65297399
32742216
68121521
51293872
18874837
71288312
72324177
71457141
67289879
74512932
71160578
18088846
65226758
67472763
72967349
61777585
63936583
64866662
34513562
34604648
60672956
08836350
74972302
74468892
74405668

Securities International Digital Assets Co., Limited
Shadow Figure Lighting Technology Co., Limited
Sheung Ban Building Materials Company Limited

Shin Prosperity International Trading Co., Limited
Summerway Commercial Company Limited

T&C CARGO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

TAISHIDA TRADING CO., LIMITED

TAT KING FU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
TATKEE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
TEAM ASCENT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

TOPONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

TOPSON ENTERPRISES (HONGKONG) LIMITED
TPC (HK) LIMITED

TUFFPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ThanksReceipt Limited

ToNimble Industrial Limited

TopMax Electronics Co., Limited

Tu Gou Trading Limited

U-WING INDUSTRIAL Co., Limited

UNIVERSAL FURNACE EQUIPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Upsun Industries Co., Limited

VICTORIA HARBOUR PICTURES LIMITED

Vhouse Lighting & Electronic Limited

Vici Eternus Limited

Vinum Cellar Limited

Vision Industrial Group Co., Limited

WANBANG TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
WEALTH AND PRODUCTS CONSULTING LIMITED
WEINASEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
WELLSING COMPANY LIMITED

WEWON LIMITED

WISE ECO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Warner Industrial Co., Limited
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67282500
71292212
66005583
67959086
65005304
64481709
72463248
71407057
50906452
63264992
70859815
70299027
11986675
64313952
70645212
70014558
71180401
74484323
72082070
TA4TT8134

15 March 2024

Wenzhou Smart Cloud International Trade Co., Limited
Win Sing Digital Tek Limited

XIANGTAI ARTS (H.K) CO., LIMITED
XIFENGHUANG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

XING LONG FOOTWEAR COMPANY LIMITED
XinHaiLong International Investment Co. Limited
Xingyuehui Trading Hong Kong Co., Limited

YIWU HUAXING INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
YIYUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE (HK) LIMITED
YKS Air Services Company Limited

YUANXINJIE GROUP LIMITED

YUEN SHUN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
YUH FONG INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
YUYUTOKO TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED
ZC Sportsman Limited

ZHI CHEN (HK) TRADING LIMITED

ZX ENERGY LIMITED

Zhuma Biotechnological Holding Co., Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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